
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: January 22, 2024 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving final payment for Grand Rapids-Cohasset Industrial 

Park Infrastructure Project in the amount of $254,351.01 and Balancing 

Change Order 3. 

PREPARED BY: Rob Mattei, Director of Community Development 

 

BACKGROUND: 

Grand Rapids-Cohasset Industrial Park Project is complete and ready for final payment. 

Attached is the final pay request in the amount of $254,351.01 and Balancing Change Order 3. 

Original Contract Amount - $4,697,800.00 

Final Contract Amount - $4,566,589.73 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion approving final payment for Grand Rapids-Cohasset Industrial Park 

Infrastructure in the amount of $254,351.01 and Balancing Change Order 3. 

 


